
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

No. 
32 
12 
74 
21 
10 
38 
16 

8 
68 
55 
62 
11 

2 
33 
36 
09 

116 

Name 
Michael  Lewis 
Joe Carr 
Ross Murray 
Mike Henderson 
Wesley Mollno 
Troy Ermish 
Ryan Gutile 
Taz Harvey 
Mark Smith 
Dallas Carroll 
Christopher Qualls 
Matt Kehoe 
David LeCren 
Phillip Clarke 
Tony Kiratsous 
Tony Rivera 
Carl Fung 

Class 
GT3 

GT3 

T3 

GT3 

STL 

GT3 

STL 

GT3 

T3 

T3 

GT3 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

GT3 

T2 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
5 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
3 
1 

Diff 
27.021 
28.475 
29.589 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 
12:11.039 
12:12.493 
12:13.607 

7:16.895 
11:32.305 
11:44.018 
11:33.224 
11:37.429 
11:39.917 
11:41.430 
11:41.820 
11:42.344 
11:44.718 

7:33.497 
9:12.606 

11:45.441 
2:50.980 

Best Tm 
2:08.493 
2:15.071 
2:16.472 
2:23.886 
2:25.358 
2:08.161 
2:25.356 
2:27.488 
2:29.210 
2:32.030 
2:21.918 
2:32.017 
2:40.014 
2:28.014 

2:23.049 
2:47.639 

Make 
1992 Mazda RX7 
1999 Mazda Miata Mx-5 
2010 Ford Mustang 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
2006 Mazda Spec MX5 
2006 Nissan 350Z 
2006 Mazda MX5 
1994 Mazda MX5 
1997 Porsche Boxster 
1997 Porsche Boxster 
2022 Mazda RX7 
1999 Porsche Boxer 
2004 Mazda RX8 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
2013 Scion FR-S 
1974 Mazda RX3 
Chevy Corvette Z06 

Hometown 
Poway, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Marina del Rey, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Glendora, CA 
Tracy, CA 
Madera, CA 
Danville, CA 
Monte Sereno, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
W Los Angeles, CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Ramona, CA 
Oceanside, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Oceanside, CA 
R a n c h o  P a l o s  V e r d e s , C A  

Member # 
113617 
498797 
233665 
124620 
403801 
379862 
513091 
494856 
541236 
696509 
360274 
343744 
341994 
147817 
628106 
199386_1 
404789 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #38 moved back 3 position in class for passing under yellow 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:28:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #23-M-59392 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

28.475 

Avg. Speed 

74.360 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.161 

Best Speed 

84.831 

Best Lap by 

38 - Troy Ermish 

 

US Major Tour 

Group 1 Small DOT Closed Wheel 

Race Saturuday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:57:03 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

1/14/2023 12:50 

 US MAJOR TOUR
Andy Porterfield Memorial

January 14-15, 2023


