



US MAJOR TOUR
Andy Porterfield Memorial
January 14-15, 2023



US Major Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 Small DOT Closed Wheel

Buttonwillow Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

1/14/2023 12:50

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:57:03

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	32	Michael Lewis	GT3	5	27.021	12:11.039	2:08.493	1992 Mazda RX7	Poway, CA	113617
2	12	Joe Carr	GT3	5	28.475	12:12.493	2:15.071	1999 Mazda Miata Mx-5	Petaluma, CA	498797
3	74	Ross Murray	T3	5	29.589	12:13.607	2:16.472	2010 Ford Mustang	Marina del Rey, CA	233665
4	21	Mike Henderson	GT3	4	1 Lap	7:16.895	2:23.886	1995 Mazda RX-7	Alpine, CA	124620
5	10	Wesley Mollno	STL	4	1 Lap	11:32.305	2:25.358	2006 Mazda Spec MX5	Glendora, CA	403801
6	38	Troy Ermish	GT3	5		11:44.018	2:08.161	2006 Nissan 350Z	Tracy, CA	379862
7	16	Ryan Gutile	STL	4	1 Lap	11:33.224	2:25.356	2006 Mazda MX5	Madera, CA	513091
8	8	Taz Harvey	GT3	4	1 Lap	11:37.429	2:27.488	1994 Mazda MX5	Danville, CA	494856
9	68	Mark Smith	T3	4	1 Lap	11:39.917	2:29.210	1997 Porsche Boxster	Monte Sereno, CA	541236
10	55	Dallas Carroll	T3	4	1 Lap	11:41.430	2:32.030	1997 Porsche Boxster	Los Angeles, CA	696509
11	62	Christopher Qualls	GT3	4	1 Lap	11:41.820	2:21.918	2022 Mazda RX7	W Los Angeles, CA	360274
12	11	Matt Kehoe	T3	4	1 Lap	11:42.344	2:32.017	1999 Porsche Boxer	San Francisco, CA	343744
13	2	David LeCren	STL	4	1 Lap	11:44.718	2:40.014	2004 Mazda RX8	Ramona, CA	341994
14	33	Phillip Clarke	T4	3	2 Laps	7:33.497	2:28.014	2013 Subaru BRZ	Oceanside, CA	147817
15	36	Tony Kiratsous	T4	3	2 Laps	9:12.606		2013 Scion FR-S	San Jose, CA	628106
16	09	Tony Rivera	GT3	3	2 Laps	11:45.441	2:23.049	1974 Mazda RX3	Oceanside, CA	199386_1
DNF	116	Carl Fung	T2	1	DNF	2:50.980	2:47.639	Chevy Corvette Z06	Rancho Palos Verdes	404789

Announcements

Car #38 moved back 3 position in class for passing under yellow

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
28.475	74.360	2:08.161	84.831	38 - Troy Ermish

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs

Sanction #23-M-59392

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:28:29 PM